DAV-DZ170 Sony® BRAVIA® Theater System
   Key Features
1000 watt (167x5+165 3ohm, 1kHz, 10%THD)
5.1 channel surround sound
DVD upscaling to near HD picture quality via
HDMI™  1
BRAVIA® Sync™  controls compatible devices
w/ one remote2
Digital Cinema Audio Calibration for quick
speaker set-up
Easy Set-up Disc is included to guide you
through the set-up process
Smart Remote Control
Multiple format disc playback3
iPod compatibility and connectivity4
Rip your CDs to your USB drive5
Key Technologies
1000 watt (167x5 + 165, 3 ohm, 1kHz, 10%THD) 5.1 channel surround sound Enough power to
get the most from the included speakers and subwoofer.
Upscales DVDs to Near HD via HDMI? Play and upscale the quality of your DVDs to near HD
quality when using an HDMI™  cable (sold separately) and compatible HDTV.1
BRAVIA Sync™  Capable Conveniently operate and control all your HDMI™  connected BRAVIA®
Sync™  devices with one remote including: Blu-ray Disc™  Players, BRAVIA® HDTVs, home theater
products, Handycam® Camcorders and Cyber-shot® Digital Cameras.
Digital Cinema Auto Calibration - Quick Speaker Set Up Ensure you get the best sound
experience from your surround sound system with Digital Cinema Auto Calibration. Simply place the
included microphone where you will be seated and settings are automatically optimized based on
the distance, delays and placement of your speakers.
Easy Set-up DVD Easy set-up DVD and a one page guide, gives basic speaker set-up instructions
and simple connection options.
Smart Remote Control Convenient, one-touch access for key activities like watching your TV,
listening to the radio, watching a DVD, or playing back MP3s from the USB port.
Multiple format disc playbackMultiple format disc playback View movies and photos and listen
to music using this DVD player with multiple format playback. The DAV-DZ170 supports DVD/DVD-
RW/DVD-R/DVD+RW/DVD+R DL and CD-R/CD-RW discs plays WMA, AAC, and JPEG files.3
iPod compatibility and connectivity Connect your iPod product to the front USB port and access
all of your favorite music.4
Rip CDs to your USB drive Easy MP3 ripping to your USB drive so you can take your favorite songs
on-the-go.
Sony Electronics Inc. • 16530 Via Esprillo • San Diego, CA 92127 • 1.800.222.7669 • www.sony.com Last Updated: 05/02/2010
DAV-DZ170 Sony® BRAVIA® Theater System
Please visit the Dealer Source for current
information at www.sony.com/dealersource
Features
Video
DVD (VR Mode) Playback: Yes
DVD Playback: Yes
DVD+R DL Read Compatibility: Yes
DVD+R Read Compatibility: Yes
DVD+RW Read Compatibility: Yes
DVD-R Read Compatibility: Yes
DVD-RW Read Compatibility: Yes
JPEG Playback: Yes
Precision Cinema Progressive™
Technology: Yes
Progressive Scan: Yes
VCD Playback: Yes
Audio
CD Playback: Yes (CD-R, CD-RW)
MP3 Playback: Yes
Dolby® Pro Logic® II Decoding: Yes
SA-CD Playback: Yes
Surround Effect: Movie/Music Mode; Multi-
stereo link; Speaker formation
dts® Decoding: Yes
Dolby® Digital Decoding: Yes
Dolby® Pro Logic® Decoding: Yes
A/V Synch: Yes
Dolby® Digital: Yes
Convenience
Multiple Disc Resume: Yes (10 Discs)
Power Save Mode: Yes
On-Screen Display: Yes
General
Video
HDMI™  Upscaling: Yes
(upto 1080p)
USB
Edit Mode(s): Erase (1 Folder / 1 Track)
Picture Format Support: JPEG
Play Mode(s): Normal/Shuffle (1
Folder)/Repeat/Resume
Recording Source: CD/MP3CD/MP3DVD
Recording Speed: CD:x2.5
MP3CD/MP3DVD:x20 Max
Sound Decoding Format(s): MP3; WMA;
AAC
Video Decoding Format(s): Mpeg4 simple
profile
iPod over USB: iPod Classic; iPod Nano
2nd/3rd/4th generarion; iPod Touch
1st/2nd generation
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
4
Specifications
General
Disc Capacity: Single disc tray
Function: Tuner (FM), DVD/CD, TV/VIDEO,
Audio In, USB
Enclosure Type: Bass Reflex (Ported)
Input Terminal: Push Type
Model name: SS-TS102
Rated Impedance: 3 ohm
Speaker System: 1 Way (Full Range)
Speaker Unit: 1
Front Grille/Material: Fixed - Punched Metal
Type: Micro Sat.
Woofer Unit: 65mm
Magnetically Shielded: Yes
Video
Digital-to-Analog Converter: 108MHz/12bit
Picture Ability: Picture Navigation and On
Screen Display
Play Mode: Shuffle (CD/VCD/SA-CD);
Program (CD/VCD); Repeat
(DVD/CD/VCD/SA-CD)
Audio
Audio Power Output: Amplifier: 1000W
(167 x 5 at 3ohms, 1kHz, 10%THD)
Impedance: 3 ohms
Speaker Type: Full Range Bass Reflex
Convenience
Timer: Yes- Sleep
Inputs and Outputs
Coaxial Audio Digital Input(s): 1 (Rear)
Optical Audio Input(s): 1 (Rear)
HDMI™  Connection Output(s): 1 (rear)- Up
to 1080P
Analog Audio Input(s): 1 (Rear-RCA) & 1
(Front-Mini Jack)
Component Video (Y/Pb/Pr) Output(s): 1
(Rear)
Composite Video Output(s): 1 (Rear)
D.C.A.C. (Auto Calibration): Yes
Speaker Terminal: 6 DAV Clips (Rear- 2
Front/ 2 Surround/ 1 Center/ 1 Sub)
USB Port(s): 1 (Front)-See Owners Manual
for devices supported
Power
Power Consumption (in Standby): less
than 0.2 W
Power Requirements: 120V AC, 60Hz
Power Consumption (in Operation): 170W
Speaker
Speaker System: Bass Reflex (Ported)
Speaker Type: Bass Reflex (Ported)
Speaker Unit: 160mm
Speaker Terminal Type: DAV Speaker Clips
Weights and Measurements
Dimensions (Approx.): 17" x 2.6" x
15.2" (430 x 66 x 385mm)
Weight (Approx.): 9.7 lbs (4.4Kg)
General
Power
Battery Type: AA / Manganese for remote
(RM-ADU078)
Power Save Mode: Yes
Other
Dimmer: Yes
VACS: Yes
DEMO Mode: Yes
Illumination Mode: Yes
Tuner
Audio
Station Preset(s): 20 FM
Tuner Type: FM
Tuning: FM: 87.5 MHz-108.0 MHz (100
kHzstep)
Inputs and Outputs
Antenna Terminal (FM 75 Ohm): Yes
Format
CD (CD-DA): Yes
CD-R/RW: Yes
DVD-RW-/R (VR): Yes
DVD-Video: Yes
JPEG: Yes
MP3: Yes (MP3/ID3Tag Ver.1.1/ID3Tag
Ver.2.0)
Super VCD (PBC): Yes
Equalizer
Portable Audio Enhancer: Yes
UPC Code: 027242781672
1. Requires HDTV with HDMI connector (sold separately) and equivalent
display capability. Image quality will vary.
2. Works with other BRAVIA® Sync or Theatre Sync™  labeled home
audio/video products when connected via HDMI™  interface.
3. DVD Media/Formats are not universally compatible. Playback
depended on recording conditions.
4. This device supports the following models: iPod™  touch, iPod™  classic,
iPod™  Nano 1st, 2nd & 3rd generation, iPod® 4th& 5th generation
&iPod® Mini. Using the iPod’s USB connector.
5. This feature may not be compatible with all CDs.
© 2010 Sony Electronics Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or
in part without written permission is prohibited. Sony, BRAVIA, their
respective logos are trademarks of Sony. iPhone,iPod and iPod touch are
trademarks of Apple Computers, Inc. HDMI is a trademark of HDMI
Licensing LLC. dts is a trademark of DTS, Inc. Dolby is a registered
trademark of Dolby Laboratories. All other trademarks are trademarks of
their respective owners. Features and specifications are subject to
change without notice. All weights and measures are approximate.
2
2
2
2